Website:

Lexington County Council
9 Districts - 4-year terms

lex-co.sc.gov
Meets 2" & 4" Tuesday, 4:30 PM

Mailing Address:
212 South Lake Dr., Ste. 601 ~ Ph: 803-785-8103

Lexington, SC 29072

Fax: 803-785-8101

Email: countycouncil@lex-co.com

(O= office phone; B = business; H = home; C = cell)

District:

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

Scott Whetstone (R) (12/24)
P.O. Box 38 C 240-3472
Pelion, SC 29123 swhetstone@lex-co.com

Paul Lawrence "Larry" Brigham, Jr.(R) (12/26)
251 Little Creek Dr. 465-6263
Leesville, SC 29070 Ibrigham@Iex-co.com

Darrell Hudson (R) (12/24), Vice Chair
156 Kellers Pond Lane C 240-6077
Lexington, SC 29072 dhudson@lex-co.com

Debra B. "Debbie" Summers (R) (12/24)

1132 Swannanoa Dr. H 791-8619

West Columbia, SC 29170 C518-6858
dsummers@lex-co.com

Gene "Bimbo" Jones (R) (12/24)

226 Mac Circle C 250-9955
Lexington, SC 29073 gbjones@lex-co.com
Charli Wessinger (R) (12/24) C730-7254

145 Fricks Outlet Rd.
Chapin, SC 29036 cwessinger@lex-co.com

Beth A. Carigg (R) (12/26), Chair
210 Pilgrim Church Rd. C518-8077
Lexington, SC 29072 bcarrigg@lex-co.com

Glen M. Conwell (R) vice chair (12/26)
2129 Chipmunk Lane C 803-7435
W. Columbia, SC 29169 gconwell@lex-co.com

M. Todd Cullum (R) chair (12/26)

955 Bruce Road
Cayce, SC 29033

C518-6412
tcullum@lex-co.com

Lexington County Elected Officials
4-year terms - Next Election: 11/24

Auditor Chris Harmon (R) 785-8181
Clerk of Court Lisa M. Comer (R) 785-8212
Coroner Margaret Fisher (R) 359-8439
Probate Judge Daniel J. Eckstrom (R) 785-8324
Register of Deeds Tina Guerry (R) 785-8168
Sheriff Jay Koon (R) 785-8230
Solicitor Rick Hubbard (R) 785-8352
Treasurer Jim Eckstrom (R) 785-8217

Lexington County School Boards
4-year terms
Lexington District One

Website:

821-1000
lexdistrictl.com
Meets 3" Tuesday, 7:30 PM

100 Tarrar Springs Rd., Lexington, SC 29072
Mailing Address: PO Box 1869
Lexington, SC 29071-1869

Anne Marie Green, Chair (11/24) C727-4897
Michael Anderson (11/24)
meanderson@Iexingtonl.net

Kathy Henson, Vice Chair (11/24) C413-7161
Kathryn McCown (11/26) C917-3007
Brent M. Powers (11/24) C 359-5390
R. Christopher Rice (11/26) C 250-5325
Elizabeth Shealy, Secretary (11/26) C 622-1863
Lexington District Two 796-4708
Website: lex2.org

Meets 3" Thursday, 7:00 PM
715 Ninth St., West Columbia, SC 29169

Christina F. Rucker (11/26)
crucker@thefitscompany.com

Beth Branham, Chair (11/24)
beth@bethbranhamlaw.com

Cynthia Kessler, Vice-Chair (11/24) ckessler@sc.rr.com

Abbott “Tre” Bray (11/24) I12b-tbray@lex2.org
Liz Castles (11/24), Secy [2b-Icastles@lex2.k12.sc.us
Kevin Key (11/26) I12b-kevinkey@lex2.org
Linda Alford-Wooten (11/26)
lwooten15865@sc.rr.com

Lexington District Three 532-8005
Website: lex3.org

Meets 2" Tuesday, 6:00 PM
Location rotates among the 4 schools
Craig Caughman (11/24) C 924-2252
Ty Bouknight (11/24) C 622-4443
Frances Bouknight, Vice Chair (11/26) C960-5425

Cheryl Burgess, Chair (11/26) B 806-0088
Sonya W. Cary (11/24) H 532-3214
Stacey Derrick (11/24) C 237-8557
Dr. Gariane Gunter, Secy (11/26) C622-6916
Lexington District Four 568-1000
Website: lex4.org

Meets 2nd“ Monday, 6:30 PM

607 East Fifth St.
Swansea, SC 29160

Phone: 803-490-7000
Fax: 803-399-7960

Lynne Fallaw, Chair (11/24) 422-6358
Brad Frick (11/26) 673-1851
Daniel Martin (11/24) 429-0418
Chris Pound (11/24) 518-2143
Zachary Smith (11/26) 513-9536
Quincy Sutton, Secy (11/26) 404-7173
Sadie K. Wannamaker (11/24) 513-7702
Lexington/Richland District Five  476-8000

Website: www.lexrich5.org

Meets 2nd & 4th Monday, 7:00 PM

1020 Dutch Fork Road, Irmo, SC 29063

Lexington:

Elizabeth Barnhardt (11/26)
ebarnhardt@lexrich5.org

Rebecca Hines (11/24), Chair rhines@Ilexrich5.org

Catherine Huddle (11/24)  chuddle@lexrich5.org

Mike Satterfield (11/26) msatterf@lexrich5.org

Richland:

Matt Hogan (11/24), Vice Chair
mhogan@lexrich5.org

Kevin Scully (11/26) kscully@lexrich5.org

Kimberly Snipes (11/26), Sec ksnipes@Ilexrich5.org
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(Go through website to email if no email listed)
United States Office of the White House

4-year terms / 2-term limit

President Next Election: 11/24

Joseph R. Biden, Jr. (D)
Vice President

Kamala D. Harris (D)

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20500

Switchboard (202) 456-1414

Comments (202) 456-1111

Website: whitehouse.gov

U. S. Senate

6-year terms
Senate Home Page:

Lindsey Graham (R)
290 Russell Senate Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510
Local: 2142 Boyce Street, Suite 404

Columbia, SC 29201 803-933-0112
Website: Igraham.senate.gov

Next Election: 11/24

senate.gov

Next election: 11/26
202-224-5972

Next election: 11/28
202-224-6121

Tim Scott (R)
104 Hart Senate Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510
Local: 1901 Main Street, Ste. 1425

Columbia, SC 29201 803-771-6112
Website: scott.senate.gov

U.S. House of Representatives

2-year terms - Next Election: 11/24
House Home Page: house.gov
District:

#2 Joe Wilson (R)
1436 Longworth House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20515 202-225-2452
Local: 1700 Sunset Blvd., Ste. 1
West Columbia, SC 29169 803-939-0041
Website: joewilson.house.gov

#3 Jeff Duncan (R)
2229 Rayburn House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20515
Local: 100 Plaza Circle, Ste Al
Clinton, SC 29325 864-681-1028
Website: jeffduncan.house.gov

202-225-5301

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICIALS

Executive Branch
4-year terms - Next Election: 11/22

Governor
Henry D. McMaster (R)
Office of the Governor
1100 Gervais Street
Columbia, SC 29201 803-734-2100

Website: governor.sc.gov

Lt. Governor

Pamela Evette (R)

Office of the Lt. Governor

1100 Gervais Street

Columbia, SC 29202 803-734-2100

Website: Itgov.sc.gov

Constitutional Officers
4-year terms — Next Election: 11/26

Website:
sc.gov/government/constitutional-officers

803-734-2170
rdaggerhart@sos.sc.gov

803-734-3970
info@scag.gov

Secretary of State
Mark Hammond (R)

Attorney General
Alan Wilson (R)

803-734-2016
treasurer@sto.sc.gov

State Treasurer
Curtis M. Loftis, Jr. (R)

803-734-8500
SCSuptED@ed.sc.gov

803-734-2121
cgoffice@cg.sc.gov

Superintendent of Education
Ellen Weaver (R)

Comptroller General
Richard Eckstrom (R)

803-734-2190
hweathe@scda.sc.gov

Agriculture Commissioner
Hugh Weathers (R)

State Government Contact Information

Legislature Information

Website: scstatehouse.gov
State Government Information

Website: sc.gov
SC Election Commission 803-734-9060

Website: scvotes.gov
Office of Ombudsman 803-734-5049

Website: ombudsman.sc.gov

Soil and Water Conservation District

2 are appointed by the DNR Board and
3 are elected every 4 years

123 Park Road, Lexington, SC 29072
(803) 358-8688

Website: lexswcd.org

James Gunter (1/25) (E) Chair
Larry E. Nates (9/24) (A) Vice Chair
Barbara Padget (1/27) (A) Treasurer
Kathy Hensley (1/26) (E) Commissioner
Brad Sease (1/26) (E) Commissioner

LEXINGTON COUNTY DELEGATIONS

SC Senate

4-year terms — Next Election: 11/24
Website: scstatehouse.gov
Clerk of the Senate:
Jeffery S. Gossett 212-6200
PO Box 142
Columbia, SC 29202

(O= office phone; B = business; H = home; C = cell)
District:

#10 Billy Garrett (R) 0 212-6032
504 Gressette Bldg.

#18 Ronnie W. Cromer (R) 0 212-6330
410 Gressette Bldg. H 364-3950

#20 Richard A. Harpootlian (D) 0212-6148
512 Gressette Bldg.

#23  Katrina F. Shealy (R) 0 212-6320

303 Gressette Bldg.

#25 A. Shane Massey (R) 0 212-6330
311 Gressett Bldg. H 480-0419
#26  Nikki G. Setzler (D) 0 212-6140
510 Gressette Bldg. B 796-1285

SC House of Representatives

2-year terms — Next Election: 11/22
Website: scstatehouse.gov

Clerk of the House:
Charles F. Reid
P.O.Box 11867
Columbia, SC 29211

803-734-2403

(O= office phone; B = business; H = home; C = cell)
District:

#39 Cally “Cal” Forrest (R) 0212-6938

323 C Blatt Bldg. C349-6741

H 685-5576

#40 Joseph “Joe” White (R) 0 212-6951

320 D Blatt Bldg. H 429-9423

#69 Chris Wooten (R) 0 212-6897

323 D Blatt Bldg. H 609-1084

#71 Nathan Ballentine (R) 0 734-2969

320 B Blatt Bldg. H 834-4613

#85 John G “Jay” Kilmartin (R) 0 212-6963

420 A Blatt Bldg. H 873-8967

#87  Paula Rawl Calhoun (R) 0212-6924

308 B Blatt Bldg. H 359-4550

#88 R.J. May (R) 0 212-6726

323 A Blatt Bldg. H 470-4482

#89 Micah Caskey, IV (R) 0 212-6959
323 B Blatt Bldg.

#93  Russell L. Ott (D) 0 212-6945
422 C Blatt Bldg.

#96 D. Ryan McCabe (R) 0212-6728

320 C Blatt Bldg. H 530-3084
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